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Table 1. To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of
tests and medical supplies?

Sex Education
Less than Some Post
Total F M HS HS Grad Assoc/Trade College Bachelors Grad
% % % % % % % % %
Completely 5.7 46 6.6 12 7.7 8 47 3.6 2.1
responsible
Mostly responsible 5.3 4.4 6.1 5.1 7.8 6 5.3 4 3.9
Somewhat 15.6 14.4 16.8 18.6 15.2 16.8 16.4 15.8 12.9
responsible
Not responsible 72.5 75.6 69.7 63.7 67.8 68.6 72.6 76 80.7
No Opinion 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.7 1.5 0.6 1.1 0.6 04

Table 2: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of
tests and medical supplies?

Political Ideology

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Total . ) Moderate . . Other
conservative conservative liberal liberal
%

Completely 57 15 9.5 6.5 1.9 1.1 8.1
responsible
Mostly responsible 5.3 7.9 8.4 6.4 3.6 1.6 4.2
Somewhat 15.6 18.7 17.1 18.7 14.6 9.3 1
responsible
Not responsible 72.5 57.3 64.1 67.5 79.5 87.8 55
No Opinion 0.8 1.1 0.9 0.9 0.4 0.3 31.7

Table 3: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of
tests and medical supplies?




Race/Ethnicity

Total asian black latino natam other white
% % % % % %
Completely 57 7 10.8 75 7.9 56 4.1
responsible
Mostly responsible 5.3 6.5 10.4 54 3.6 6 4.5
Somewhat 15.6 18.1 13.9 19.8 9.4 14.1 14.1
responsible
Not responsible 72.5 67.4 62.9 66.6 79 72.4 76.8
No Opinion 0.8 1 2.1 0.6 0 1.9 0.6

Table 4: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of
tests and medical supplies?

Region
Central Inland Los Other San
Total Bay Area Valley Empire Angeles North Other South Diego/Orange
%

Completely 5.7 3.6 45 7.2 6.9 7.2 45 6.5
responsible
Mostly responsible 5.3 4.2 5.1 5.3 5.6 5.1 8 5.8
Somewhat 15.6 14.1 14.9 17.2 16.4 13.7 16.6 16.4
responsible
Not responsible 72.5 771 75 69.9 70.3 72.6 69.7 70.5
No Opinion 0.8 0.9 0.6 0.4 0.9 14 1.2 0.9

Table 5. To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of tests and medical
supplies?




Sex Education

Total F M Lesli éhan Gl_rf d Assoc/Trade CSocl)Irgge Bachelors g?:é
% % % % % % % % %
Completely
responsible 29.7 25.5 33.6 32.7 33.5 34.6 32.3 26 22.3
Mostly responsible 19.8 19.2 20.5 15.5 20.9 19.1 18.9 21.2 19.6
Somewhat
responsible 29.1 31.3 271 31 24.3 27.2 271 31.6 33.9
Not responsible 20.5 23.4 17.9 20.1 19.9 18.4 20.9 20.7 23.8
No Opinion 0.8 0.7 0.9 0.7 1.5 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.5

Table 6: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of tests and
medical supplies?

Political Ideology

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very

Total . ) Moderate . ) Other
conservative conservative liberal liberal
% % % % % %
Completely
responsible 29.7 66.5 49.1 30.1 15.7 12.4 12.2
Mostly responsible 19.8 14.6 23.9 204 21.3 154 25.7
Somewhat
responsible 29.1 10.3 16.1 28.8 36.3 41.3 37
Not responsible 20.5 7 10.3 20 26.2 304 4.1
No Opinion 0.8 1.6 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.4 20.9

Table 7: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of tests and
medical supplies?




Race/Ethnicity

Total asian black latino natam other white
% % % % % %
Completely
responsible 29.7 30.8 30.8 30.6 37.1 421 28.2
Mostly responsible 19.8 20.4 20.3 18.2 31.7 14.6 20.5
Somewhat
responsible 29.1 27.6 24.8 27.8 11.3 23 31.1
Not responsible 20.5 20.4 23.6 22.9 19.9 19 19.6
No Opinion 0.8 0.7 0.6 0.6 0 1.4 0.6

Table 8: To what extent do you think the Chinese Government is responsible for the COVID-19 pandemic and shortage of tests and
medical supplies?

Region
Total Bay Area (\;/ZTIZ?/I Ilir:rlliri]:je AnLgoeSIes ﬁtohr’?r: Other South Diegoslgr;ange
% % % % % % %

Completely

responsible 29.7 24.7 29.5 34.8 30.3 25.2 271 33.7
Mostly responsible 19.8 19.4 20.8 19.5 18.3 25.9 24 19.6
Somewhat

responsible 29.1 33 25.6 26.7 20.8 30.3 28.8 28.3
Not responsible 20.5 21.9 23.8 18.6 20.6 171 19.9 17.5
No Opinion 0.8 0.9 0.3 0.3 1 1.6 0.1 0.9

Table 9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “It is acceptable for President Trump to refer to COVID-19 as the ‘China
virus,” the ‘Chinese virus,” or the ‘Wuhan virus.™

Sex Education




Total E M Less than HS Some Post

HS Grad Assoc/Trade College Bachelors Grad
% % % % % % % % %

Strongly Agree 21.1 16.2 25.7 188 249 26 23.2 18.3 144
Somewhat Agree 8 6.2 9.7 8.5 7.6 8.4 8.7 8.1 7
Neither agree nor
disagree 10.8 9.7 11.9 13.1 12.2 11.8 10.7 10.1 8.3
Somewhat Disagree 7.8 7.4 8.3 114 8.7 71 5.8 7.9 7.7
Strongly Disagree 52.2 60.5 445 474  46.7 46.7 51.6 55,5 625

Table 10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “It is acceptable for President Trump to refer to COVID-19 as the
‘China virus,’ the ‘Chinese virus,” or the ‘Wuhan virus.™

Political Ideology

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
Total conservative conservative Moderate liberal liberal Other
%

Strongly Agree 211 75.3 46 16.5 4.1 3.2 9.7
Somewhat Agree 8 8 15.2 10.2 4 2.3 5.6
Neither agree nor

disagree 10.8 8 15.5 15.1 8.1 3.5 10.1
Somewhat Disagree 7.8 24 6.1 9.6 104 5.6 2.1
Strongly Disagree 52.2 6.1 17.2 48.5 73.3 855 61.7

Table 11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “It is acceptable for President Trump to refer to COVID-19 as the ‘China vi
‘Chinese virus,’” or the ‘Wuhan virus.™




Race/Ethnicity

Total

Strongly Agree 211

Somewhat Agree 8
Neither agree nor

disagree 10.8

Somewhat Disagree 7.8

Strongly Disagree 52.2

Table 12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement: “It is acceptable for President Trump to refer to COVID-19 as the ‘China vi

‘Chinese virus,” or the ‘Wuhan virus.™

asian black
% %
16.2 16
8.7 5.1
9.7 10.8
9.2 6.6
56.4 61.5

latino
0/0
16.3
8.2

12.6
8.1
54.7

natam
%
48.3
8

6.4
3.5
33.8

other
%

33.4

11.1

10.4
4.5
40.6

white
%
23.5
7.8

10.4
7.8
50.5

Total
Strongly Agree 211
Somewhat Agree 8
dl\'lelther agree nor 108
isagree
Somewhat Disagree 7.8
Strongly Disagree 52.2

Region
Central Inland Los Other San

Bay Area Valley Empire Angeles North Other South Diego/Orange
%

15.6 255 27.3 17.2 183 25.1 25.6

6.7 7 9.1 8.6 9.5 6 9

10.6 11.6 10.4 10.3 127 12.9 10.4

8.7 8 4.9 7.9 8.5 7 8.3

58.4 47.8 48.4 55.9 50 49.1 46.8





